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John Babbitt III Adrian john.babbitt@madisonk12.us (810) 360‐3134
Laura Glasgow Adrian lglasgow@adrian.k12.mi.us (517) 898‐6929
Rebecca Neal Adrian rebecca.neal@myeagles.org (248) 736‐9660
KeVonte Wilder Adrian kevonte.wilder@stjoeshealth.org (269) 267‐3615
Meaghan Rourke Allen Park rourke@appublicschools.com (313) 970‐8614
Jim Scott Allendale scottj@gvsu.edu (616) 550‐9480 (616) 566‐7731
Jaime Corl Ann Arbor jaime.corl.at.atc@gmail.com (734) 732‐6343
Sarah Ryan Ann Arbor srucano87@gmail.com (574) 286‐1697
Kenneth Smoot Ann Arbor kenrsmoot@gmail.com (734) 657‐3826
Marko Grbesa Bath marko.grbesa@athletico.com (517) 896‐0132
Jennifer Riselay Bay City jlkoffice@yahoo.com (989) 737‐6223
Heidi Wilker Belding wilkerh@bas‐k12.org (616) 446‐6812 (616) 794‐4964
Jesse Brinks Belmont jrbrinks@msn.com (616) 262‐9723
Andre` Hitt Benton Harbor andre.hitt@spectrumhealth.org (269) 845‐5883
Derek McGaughey Berkley trainer@brrice.edu (248) 408‐9256
Elizabeth Croswell Berville atcarmada@plymouthpts.com (513) 850‐3979
Bill Watson Beverly Hills bwatson@birmingham.k12.mi.us (248) 867‐7919 (248) 203‐3808
Jacob Clark Blissfield jclark18@adrian.edu (419) 906‐5086
Jessica Johnson Bloomfield Hills jessjohnsonatc@yahoo.com (248) 835‐6814
Andrew Cavey Brighton andcavey@med.umich.edu (269) 275‐0727
Eric Kilpatrick Brighton erki@med.umich.edu (810) 923‐7762
Ryan Lucas Brighton ryan.lucas@atipt.com (810) 360‐8697
Paige Thornton Brighton paigeallison.thornton@gmail.com (269) 503‐0473
Jody Manes Britton jmanesatc@gmail.com (734) 395‐4623
Matthew Nugent Britton mrnugent2013@gmail.com (248) 238‐6110
Al Sosinski Bronson asosinski@yahoo.com (517) 369‐6335 (517) 317‐2483
Brittany Tyler Brownstown tylerb@wbsdweb.com (248) 910‐0146
Cal TerHaar Burton glterhaar@gmail.com (810) 814‐0844
Nicholas Minichiello Canton nicholasminichiello95@gmail.com (734) 756‐7834
Trevor O`Brien Canton tobrie@med.umich.edu (248) 990‐7833
Eric Schwab Canton eschwab1@hfhs.org (313) 623‐2109
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Melissa Stamper Canton melstamp@med.umich.edu (734) 771‐0439
Megan Wieloch Canton megan.wieloch@atipt.com (734) 756‐1778
Mark Garnaat Cedar Springs gvsulakers1mtg@yahoo.com (269) 998‐6840
James Newman Center Line newmanj@clps.org (586) 510‐2100
Kimberly Epperson Charlotte kimkoroleski@gmail.com (989) 670‐5997
Caleb Mason Charlotte calebmasonbbnq@gmail.com (616) 437‐5228
Adrien Brudvig Chesterfield adrien.brudvig@beaumont.org (586) 610‐2082
James Niemi Clawson jniemi@lssu.edu (989) 906‐5453 (989) 906‐5453
Deron McClelland Clinton cmuspmed@aol.com (517) 214‐3174 (517) 456‐7340
Elizabeth Landa Clinton Township elizabeth.landa@ascension.org (586) 707‐1192
Anthony Leonardo Clio jaleonardo@comcast.net (810) 730‐8477
Cathryn Haller Coldwater cathryn.haller@athletico.com (810) 728‐1644
JoAnne Wegrzynowicz Commerce jweg123@gmail.com (248) 752‐9661
Allyson Marvel Comstock Park allysonjmarvel@gmail.com (616) 881‐9028
Elizabeth Rahrig Comstock Park elizabeth.rahrig@spectrumhealth.org (616) 432‐0662
Tyler Thompson Comstock Park tthompso@hpseagles.net (231) 642‐1082
Jason Burgess Conklin jburgess@zps.org (616) 970‐9882
Mackenzie Delgado Conklin mackenzie.delgado@ivyrehab.com (734) 837‐8106
Tom Burman Davisburg burmansbphc@aol.com (248) 917‐3590
Michaela Luchow Davisburg michaela.luchow@atipt.com (248) 892‐5951
Megan Guoin Dearborn Mschilbe@emich.edu (313) 268‐8383
Kelly Scala Dearborn kscala1@hfhs.org (248) 756‐1343
Alonzo Groggins Detroit alonzog45@gmail.com (313) 308‐7195
Annabelle Hoey Detroit annabelle.hoey@beaumont.org (313) 930‐1250
Tera Winton Detroit wintont@gpschools.org (313) 401‐6282
Steve Jenkins DeWitt JenkinsS@dewittschools.net (517) 230‐7638
Katie Mulligan‐Smith East Lansing katiemulligan313@gmail.com (248) 719‐2081
Brittany Kruger East Leroy brittanykruger@gmail.com (517) 483‐3181
Charlie Birchmeier Eaton Rapids charlie.birchmeier36@gmail.com (810) 955‐1018
Michael Little Eaton rapids mikelittle13@gmail.com (517) 230‐7455
Evan Winkler Edwardsburg evanwinkler18@gmail.com (269) 683‐6610 (269) 845‐5645
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Heather Turner Elwell heather.turner.atc@gmail.com (989) 304‐1200
Sheila Olsen Escanaba sheilaolsen@sbcglobal.net (906) 280‐8363 (906) 280‐8363
Shannon Siira Farmington Hills spajtas@umich.edu (810) 623‐4169
Brandon Baroni Fenton bbaroni@brandon.k12.mi.us (248) 627‐1829 (248) 330‐2234
Mitchell Smelis Fenton msmelis@fentonschools.org (810) 444‐1339 (810) 591‐2629
Amanda Damm Ferndale adamm@mywwps.org (586) 556‐3266
Shari Oole Flint soole@med.umich.edu (810) 210‐2160 (810) 237‐3207
Jay Witham Flint jwitham@carmanainsworth.org (810) 591‐5552
Steven Maas Flushing steven.maas86@outlook.com (810) 407‐1409
John Brady Fort Gratiot johnebradyatc1991@outlook.com (810) 841‐0503
Brooke Petho Fort Gratiot pethob@mail.gvsu.edu (810) 434‐9820
Martha Munsell Fowlerville munsell3232@gmail.com (810) 599‐4891
Kathryn Petty Fowlerville katietithof@gmail.com (517) 304‐4693
Heidi Smithingell Freeland smithingellh@freelandschools.net (989) 695‐2586 (810) 624‐7828
Justin Edwardson Garden City edwardsonj@slcs.us (734) 363‐5930 (734) 363‐5930
Lisa Grewe Garden City lisa.grewe@beaumont.org (734) 246‐8110
Todd Sharrard Gaylord tsharrard@yahoo.com (989) 619‐0906
Kathryn Sinclair Gladstone ksinclair@gladstone.k12.mi.us (906) 399‐8199 (906) 789‐8316
Garret Taylor Gowen tgarret@central‐montcalm.org (616) 540‐9645
Kaitlyn Lamphere Grand Haven lampherek@ghaps.org (269) 621‐5994
Heather Kleiman Grand Ledge kleimanh@glcomets.net (517) 388‐5837 (517) 925‐5357
Travis Faulkner Grand Rapids faulknertr94@gmail.com (616) 240‐6023
Nathan Lutz Grand Rapids nate.lutz@pt‐cpr.com (616) 648‐7505
Sean Mandle Grand Rapids seanmandle@gmail.com (616) 902‐4384
Katie Plantz Grand Rapids katelin.plantz@spectrumhealth.org (847) 849‐0362
Corey Strawser Grand Rapids cstrawser@fhps.net (616) 914‐5602
Mariah Supianoski Grand Rapids msupian@hpseagles.net (269) 251‐0134
Courtney VanDeWege Grand Rapids cvandewe@egrps.org (616) 322‐3145
Jenna Cadle Grand Rapids  jcadle@grcs.org (616) 405‐5892
Michael Seger Grandville mseger@gpsbulldogs.org (616) 443‐2593
John Stroven Grant j_stroven@yahoo.com (231) 282‐2079 (231) 924‐6285
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Richard Ferrigan Grayling rferrigan@hotmail.com (989) 348‐7199 (989) 348‐7199
Maggie Ritter Greenville ritterm@gpsmi.us (843) 685‐5905
Michael Sime Grosse Pointe Farms simeatc@yahoo.com (617) 283‐4688
Cameron Mills Grosse Pointe Woods crmills91@gmail.com (231) 357‐7177 (231) 357‐7177
Jordan Peltier Grosse Pointe Woods jordanpeltier1121@gmail.com (586) 246‐1980
Vanessa Miller Hamilton vanmmiller@gmail.com (269) 751‐5185 (616) 403‐3475
Heather Coipel Hastings coipelh@gmail.com (269) 838‐8032 (269) 838‐8032
Albert (Jake) Neukom Hillsdale neukomp@gmail.com (517) 398‐5176
Deborah Kiekover Holland kiekoverd@westottawa.net (616) 298‐4325
Sara Kisner Holland skisner@hollandpublicschools.org (616) 610‐3844
Frank Lerchen Holland lerchenf@westottawa.net (231) 923‐6803 (231) 923‐6803
Megan Abrego Holt abregome@msu.edu (989) 233‐5382
Larisa King Holt libbyatc@orsmi.com (269) 806‐5139
Devon Gildea Hopkins devogild@hpsvikings.org (269) 903‐1794
Joshua Linton Houghton Lake joshua.linton@midmichigan.org (989) 387‐1806
Aaron Rietman Hudsonville rietmanaaron@gmail.com (616) 890‐6792
Anthony Cilluffo Interlochen anthony.cilluffo@gmail.com (231) 590‐4728
Scott Corkin Ishpeming corkin5@charter.net (906) 250‐0336
Samantha Altamirano Jackson saltami2@hfhs.org (517) 315‐7054
Kevin Fleming Jackson kevin.fleming@hanoverhorton.org (517) 945‐2391 (517) 867‐6485
Bryan Goostrey Jackson goose_32@comcast.net (517) 240‐0121
Brianna Mulligan Jackson bmullig2@hfhs.org (517) 719‐3026
Erin Nelson Jackson enelson6@hfhs.org (616) 560‐9909
Sydney Rubingh Jackson srubingh@med.umich.edu (517) 414‐2841
Sarah Wilhelm Jackson swilhel2@hfhs.org (517) 740‐3900 (517) 787‐0630
Michelle Winters Jackson mwinter9@hfhs.org (517) 896‐3903
Andrew Andonian Jerome aandoni1@hfhs.org (517) 937‐1924
Cody Lindhorst Kalamazoo codylindhorst@gmail.com (231) 499‐6477
Janelle Morem Kalamazoo janellemorem@gmail.com (507) 440‐2755
Brooke VandePolder Kalamazoo vandepob@bronsonhg.org (616) 801‐3490
Emma Weber Kalamazoo eweber2@hfhs.org (313) 717‐5277 (269) 377‐5453
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Dante Avila Kentwood dante.avila@kentwoodps.org (269) 689‐5359
Brandon Rutter Kingsford rutter11@hotmail.com (906) 221‐2242
Ed Pearson Kingsley epearson15@gmail.com (231) 620‐5408
Kelly Paquet Laingsburg kellyandreapaquet@yahoo.com (517) 410‐7612 (517) 410‐7612
Kelsey Jones Lake City joneskelsey1989@gmail.com (248) 804‐0185
Mairead Brown Lake Orion wlc_atc@plymouthpts.com (210) 317‐7495
Andrew McDonald Lake Orion Andrew.McDonald@oxfordschools.org (248) 969‐5131
Morgan St Henry Lake Orion sthen1mc@comcast.net (248) 496‐4709
Amy Nelson Lakeport amynelson713@hotmail.com (810) 385‐5531 (810) 300‐5362
Jessica Gude Lansing jverran0304@yahoo.com (516) 491‐4375
Lloyd Richard Kieft Lansing lrkieftatc@comcast.net (517) 323‐7747 (517) 323‐7747
Kelly Lane Lansing klane5@hfhs.org (517) 214‐9511
MacKenzie McClelland Lansing mackenzie.mcclelland@athletico.com (517) 643‐4997
Matthew Nicolai Lansing matthewatc@orsmi.com (810) 341‐3811
Marci Pionk Lansing mpionk@ioniaschools.org (616) 902‐4182
Matt Spiess Lansing mattspiess@hotmail.com (260) 226‐0009
Rachel Weiss Lansing rachel.weiss@okemosk12.net (517) 775‐9006
Mike Garvey Lawton garvman112@gmail.com (269) 217‐9139
Dawn Vigneau Lenox dvigneau@newhaven.misd.net (586) 216‐4095
Carrie Calhoun Leslie carrie.calhoun@lesliek12.net (517) 589‐9500 (517) 589‐9500
Allison McDonnell Livonia allison.mcdonnell@beaumont.org (734) 837‐2445
Amanda McPherson Livonia amandamcpherson089@yahoo.com (734) 812‐5443
Erin Pavlovich Livonia laske.erin@gmail.com (517) 474‐0807
Mike Winczewski Ludington mwinc@hotmail.com (231) 843‐2651 (231) 690‐1045
Amanda Blitz Macomb amanda.blitz@beaumont.org (586) 441‐1236
Stephen Burns Macomb sburns@vdps.net (586) 549‐0974
Melissa Vincke Macomb mvincke@cvs.k12.mi.us (586) 723‐2806
Clarissa Baraiac Madison Heights baraicl@lc‐ps.org (248) 434‐7196
Kurt Dingman Mancelona kurt.dingman@yahoo.com (231) 676‐1525
Lon Pinhey Manchester lpinhey@mcs.k12.mi.us (734) 891‐0692 (734) 428‐7333
Kevin Kott Manistee kevinkott@manistee.org (231) 690‐2882
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Gail Wood Manistique gail_w56@hotmail.com (906) 341‐6341 (906) 286‐0196
Aimee Frasier Marne aimee.frasier@wbsd.org (616) 889‐9548
Gabriella Shultz Marshall shultzgabriella@gmail.com (269) 588‐2281
Makenzie Hodgson Martin makenzie.hodgson@dkschools.org (269) 355‐2710
Tara Bowler McMillan bobtara3@yahoo.com (906) 287‐0340 (906) 293‐5104
Amanda Babcock Mendon anbabcock32@gmail.com (269) 858‐6943
Derek Butler Menominee dbutler@bamc.org (715) 938‐2000
Ashley Garrett Middleville agarrett@tkschools.org (616) 856‐8578
Charley Weaver Middleville cweaver@rockfordschools.org (936) 443‐6289
Elizabeth Holmes Midland eaholmes@svsu.edu (989) 413‐7081
Rebecca McLeod Milan rlmcleod13@yahoo.com (586) 322‐6332
Jasmine Stark Muskegon jrose@springlakeschools.org (810) 874‐5457
Heather Hellem New Baltimore heatherhellematc@gmail.com (609) 558‐9101
Macy Kujawa Niles mkujawa@beaconhealthsystem.org (269) 362‐5400
Andrew Lynett Northville andrew.lynett@novik12.org (734) 620‐5478
Paige Mielke Novi paige.mielke@novik12.org (586) 596‐1371
Kaitlin Wines Novi kaitlinkeys59@gmail.com (734) 660‐6657
Alissa Kern Oakland redpatha@gmail.com (248) 615‐0282
Kelly Garbig Orchard Lk kgarbig@stmarysprep.com (248) 219‐7984 (248) 392‐9456
Michael Berenkowski Oscoda berenkowskim@oscodaschools.org (989) 739‐6018 (989) 305‐8591
Aaron Eickhoff Otsego aeickhoff@otsegops.org (269) 816‐0465
Debra Clevenger Owosso clevenger@owosso.k12.mi.us (989) 494‐8948
Kristen Williams Owosso kristen.drury09@gmail.com (517) 899‐9838
Chelsea Hanning Oxford chelsea.hanning@lok12.org (248) 941‐1936
Shane Kerbelis Oxford sekerbelis@clarkston.k12.mi.us (248) 904‐8831
Debbie Paquette Paw Paw deb.paquette8448@gmail.com (269) 657‐0146
Kris Uehlein Perry kristie.uehlein@sparrow.org (989) 666‐8919
Lindsey Griffes Petoskey lgriffes@nmsportsmed.com (517) 282‐7956
James Richardson Pinckney james.richardson@atipt.com (810) 225‐5690
Jessica Bakhuyzen Plainwell jessica.bakhuyzen@plainwellschools.org (269) 806‐1166
Chris Wendling portage chris.j.wendling@gmail.com (269) 366‐5405
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Kelly Batzloff Portland kcbatzlo@svsu.edu (586) 719‐7145
Roger Doak Portland roger.a.doak@gmail.com (616) 780‐1188
Brandy Swanson Prescott swansonb@wpas.net (989) 756‐2501
Alissa Gallagher Richmond alissa.gallagher@oxfordschools.org (586) 212‐9767
April Evans Riverview april.evans@beaumont.org (231) 557‐3550
Margaret Gilbeau Rochester Hills margaret.gilbeau@beaumont.org (313) 410‐7420
Ryan Vogel Rockford ryan.vogel@pt‐cpr.com (269) 908‐3479
Daniel Wood Romulus danielwood666@gmail.com (734) 664‐7409 (734) 664‐7409
Susan Moy‐Pinsoneault Roscommon susanmoy9@gmail.com (989) 387‐5713
Douglas Goulette Rose City goulettd@yahoo.com (989) 965‐0153
Jacqueline DuFour Roseville jdufour@wcskids.net (586) 612‐7373
Sarah Otte Royal Oak otte.sarahm@gmail.com (231) 492‐7744
Julie Parker Royal Oak julesp1024@yahoo.com (586) 260‐1610
Joshua Priehs Royal Oak oasiscmu@yahoo.com (586) 808‐6465
Jamie Schwab Royal Oak jamschwa@med.umich.edu (313) 717‐5277
Kirk Cabanilla Saginaw kpc_atc@yahoo.com (810) 938‐3369 (989) 921‐2905
Cody Forbes Saginaw cmforbes@svsu.edu (517) 320‐3616
Megan Kerns Saginaw mkerns@swcrk.org (989) 573‐4614
Tasha Mulder Saginaw tmulder@vlhs.com (989) 280‐1140
Samantha Viola Saint Clair Shores violasamk@gmail.com (248) 764‐0770 (313) 432‐3384
Mary Cullen Saint Ignace mcullen@eupschools.org (906) 298‐0398
Taylor Flick Saint Johns tayloratc@orsmi.com (419) 307‐7201
Jacque Schiavo Saline jacque.schiavo@stjoeshealth.org (269) 377‐7270
Samantha Bohy Sanford bohy23@yahoo.com (989) 429‐3209
Kaylyn Schiemann Sanford kaylyn.schiemann@merps.org (231) 373‐7843
Nate Zastrow Sanford nbr.zastrow@gmail.com (989) 941‐8973
Walter DeGruyter Sault Ste Marie wdegruyter@eupschools.org (517) 214‐6367
Edmundo Flores Shelby oceanaedmundo@hotmail.com (616) 402‐8989
Leeza Fortner Shelby Township leeza.fortner@ascension.org (586) 846‐1282
Emily Gerebics Shelby Township emily.gerebics@fraserk12.org (586) 216‐1160
Phil Crum Shelby Twp philip.crum@uticak12.org (586) 797‐1300
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Taylor Krugh sodus  taykrugh15@me.com (269) 861‐6364
Michelle Andrews South Lyon mekarpiuk@gmail.com (313) 598‐0130
Stephanie Grajek South Lyon stephgrajek@gmail.com (517) 749‐4970
Stephanie Hollander Southfield stephanie.r.hollander@gmail.com (248) 227‐9226
Jeffrey Kline Southgate Jeffrey.Kline@beaumont.org (734) 246‐8110
Stacy Ryan Southgate stacygtrrz7@yahoo.com (313) 657‐3675
Jennifer Benedict Spring Arbor jbenedi1@hfhs.org (313) 590‐0081
Heather Molnar Spring Lake h_l_molnar@yahoo.com (616) 901‐5366
Bryan Baines Sterling Heights bbaines@troy.k12.mi.us (248) 765‐2487 (248) 823‐2981
Joseph Cimino Sterling Heights jcimino32@gmail.com (586) 202‐2228
Morgan Madigan Sterling Heights mmadigan@wcskids.net (586) 601‐9495
Nicole Zarucki Sterling Heights nicole.zarucki@ascension.org (586) 219‐8926
Robert Ogar Sterling Hgts robert.ogar@stjoeshealth.org (586) 802‐0676 (586) 731‐7643
Robert Taylor Stevensville ankltpr@aol.com (269) 470‐1166
Douglas Livingston Tawas City dlivingston@tawas.net (989) 598‐4207
Chante Lowman Taylor lowma1cm@cmich.edu (248) 727‐7944
Tyler Parish Temperance tyler.parish@atipt.com (734) 790‐1536
Teresa Swartout Temperance taswartout@mercy.com (419) 705‐0282
Alexis Yelland Three Rivers  ayelland@trschools.org (785) 438‐0642
Mary Ohlman Tipton mary.ohlman@promedica.org (517) 605‐1513
Arthur Adkins Traverse City aadkins@mhc.net (810) 701‐2816
Mikayla Gilbert Traverse City mklgilbert@gmail.com (810) 835‐7621
Amy Ream Traverse City aream1@mhc.net (231) 499‐7576
Nickolas Taylor Twin Lake Nickolas.taylor@mercyhealth.com (231) 578‐5796
Megan Burke Warren megan.henahan@uticak12.org (248) 762‐1635 (248) 762‐1635
Robert Robine Jr Warren rjrobinejr@gmail.com (586) 484‐1068
Landon LaLonde Waterford landon.lalonde@avondaleschools.org (989) 205‐8839
Brian O`Donnell Waterford odonnellatc@yahoo.com (248) 882‐8724
Christopher Polsinelli Waterford cpolsinelli@ndpma.org (248) 558‐9019 (248) 373‐9647
Monica Reiche Waterford monica.reiche@athletico.com (248) 496‐4664
Justin Birr Waterford Township birr1jd@gmail.com (248) 660‐3167
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Kristi Lewis‐Keatts Westland lewiskr@med.umich.edu (313) 570‐8453
Kelly Salter Westland ksalter1122@gmail.com (248) 866‐0628
Ashley Snyder Westland adsnyder@med.umich.edu (734) 620‐3812
Joe Ewald Whitmore Lake jewald20@yahoo.com (734) 478‐0435
Matt Zaremski Williamston mzatc@hotmail.com (517) 706‐7664
Joshua Cadle Wyoming jcadle@novacare.com (269) 873‐8866
Rachel Leonard Wyoming rleonard@portageps.org (989) 620‐6157
Jamie Young‐Castor Wyoming young@godwinschools.org (616) 560‐0709
Kenneth Nicholl Yale kjn81622@gmail.com (810) 304‐4177
Brianna Hendra Ypsilanti brianna.hendra@beaumont.org (661) 753‐6579
David Kielwasser Ypsilanti david.kielwasser@stjoeshealth.org (734) 474‐5600
Thomas LaFleur Ypsilanti tlafleur@chelsea.k12.mi.us (734) 320‐9475
Cody Zink Ypsilanti czink93@gmail.com (260) 452‐4112
Diana Albers Zeeland dalbers@zps.org (616) 403‐5416


